Total listed bonds 9,064 4,528

Derivative financial instrument assets
AA- 59 0

Counterparties without credit ratings
Debtors and other receivables 3,479 3,388

3,479 3,388
Debtors and other receivables mainly arise from MDC's statutory functions, therefore there are no procedures in
place to monitor or report the credit quality of debtors with reference to internal or external credit ratings.

Annual	Report	2016-17	 P a g e 	|	141

The	table	also	includes	MDC’s	derivative	financial	instruments	that	will	be	settled	on	a	gross	basis	into	relevant
maturity	groupings	based	on	the	remaining	period	at	the	balance	sheet	date	to	the	contractual	maturity	date.
The	amounts	disclosed	are	the	contractual	undiscounted	cash	flows.

SENSITIVITY	ANALYSIS Note 26c

The	table	below	 illustrates	 the	potential	effect	on	 the	surplus	or	deficit	and	equity	 (excluding	accumulated
funds)	 for	 	 reasonably	 possible	 market	 movements,	 with	 all	 other	 variables	 held	 constant,	 based	 on	 the
Council's	financial	instrument	exposures	at	balance	date.

Note 26a
Contractural maturity analysis of financial liabilities

Carrying Contractual Less than 1 -5 years More than
amount cash flows 1 year 5 years

$000 $000 $000 $000 $000
As at 30 June 2016
Creditors and other payables 5,120 5,120 5,120
Net settled derivative liabilities* 5,257 11,902 1,940 6,852 3,110
Commited cash advances 296 318 11 307
Secure Floating Note (FRN) 5,000 5,039 36 5,003
LGFA bonds 47,000 49,325 3,647 33,371 12,308
Finance leases 19 19 16 3

62,692 71,724 10,770 45,536 15,417
As at 30 June 2017
Creditors and other payables 5,965 5,965 5,965
Net settled derivative liabilities* 3,557 11,612 1,914 6,651 3,047
Commited cash advances 0 0 0 0
Secure Floating Note (FRN) 5,000 5,014 5,014
LGFA bonds 54,000 62,360 2,726 37,148 22,486
Finance leases 65 65 34 31

68,587 85,017 15,653 43,830 25,534
* Contractual cashflow estimate is based on the variance between fixed rate and floating rate on balance date

Sensitivity Analysis 2017   000's 2016   $000's
-100bps +100bps -100bps +100bps

 Interest Rate Risk Surplus
Other
Equity Surplus

Other
Equity Surplus

Other
Equity Surplus

Other
Equity

 Financial Assets
 Cash & cash equivalents -48 48 -36 36
 Other financial assets1 308 0 -308 0 396 0 -396
 Other financial assets2 104 -104 243 -243
 Derivatives3 -59 437 0
 Financial Liabilities
 Term Debt 590 -590 523 -523
 Derivatives3 -2,386 1,823 -2,577 2,391

Total Sensitivity -1,595 104 1,411 -104 -1,694 243 1,508 -243
 Foreign Exchange Risk  Minimal - foreign exchange transactions are limited to some library book purchases.
 Equity Price Risk  Nil - there are no listed shares within financial assets.

1. Financial assets whose fair value change is shown through Surplus/(Deficit)
2. Financial assets whose fair value change is shown through Comprehensive Revenue & Expense
3. Derivatives (interest rate swaps) fair value change is shown through Surplus/(Deficit) (not hedge accounted)

Annual	Report	2016-17	 P a g e 	|	142

Notes	to	the	Accounts Note 27
CAPITAL	MANAGEMENT

The	 Council’s	 capital	 is	 its	 equity	 (or	 ratepayers’	 funds),	 which	 comprise	 retained	 earnings,	 revaluation